U.S. D Form PTO 1595

02-26-2004

nt and Trademark Office

Att'y's Docket No.: 02-4-180

RECORDA



TS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying par Jon P. Goller	ty(ies):				
Additional names of conveying parties attached?		Yes _	<u>X</u>	No	
2. Name and address of re	eceiving party:				
Name:	Valeo Sylvania LLC.				
	1231 A Avenue North				
City, State, Zip:					
Additional names a	and addresses attached?	Yes	<u>X</u>	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignme	ent				
Execution Date:	02/02/2004				
4 Application number(s) of	r patent number(s):	107	787	75	
	being filed together with a ne			ecution date of the	
			n, the ex	country date of the	
A Patent Applicat	tion No(s):	R P	atent No	(2)	
Additional number	tion No(s).: s attached? YesX	D. 1.		(3).	
William E. Meyer OSRAM SYLVAN 100 Endicott Stree Danvers, Massachu	t				
6. Total number of applic	ation and/or patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>	<u> </u>		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41:	\$40.00				
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8. Deposit Account No.: 1		•			
4	enowledge and belief, the fore			·	
William D. M.	copy of the original document	1 1111211	11	<u>Feb./3,</u>	7/1/20
		·		_ <u>1.66,13</u>	1001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	G		Date	
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments	s and docume	ent:	2	
LER 00000039 150685 107787	75				

/26/2004 LMUELI

40.00 DA

Express Mail Label No.: EV 237677325 US

PATENT

REEL: 015004 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jon P. Goller, sell and assign to Valeo Sylvania LLC., its successors and assigns, my invention in:

LIGHT SHIELD MOUNTING FOR AUTOMOTIVE HEADLAMP

identified as attorney docket number 02-4-180, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor Jon P. Goller Jon P. Lylle	Date 2-2-04
Address 238 Mundell Church Road, Heltonville, IN	<u>47436</u>
Witness June W. acker	Date 2-2-04
Address 1500 S. Co. Rd. 150 W.	Brownstown, IN 47220
Witness Mark famle cht	Date 2-2-04
Address 4021 CHIPPER RD. COLUMB	us, IN 47203

Express Mail Label No.: EV 237677325 US

PATENT REEL: 015004 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 02/13/2004